

**SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION  
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 03/31/10 INFORMAL LETTING**

**PROJECT NO. 085-451  
PCN NO. I19R  
Engineer's Estimate \$ 10,125.66**

**COUNTY: Lawrence Storm Sewer Outlet Repair**

**SHEET 1 OF 3 ITEM NO. 1  
CONTRACT TIME: July 31, 2010**

BID ITEMS		UNIT	QUANTITY	Engineer's Estimate		Stanley J. Johnsen Concrete Rapid City SD		Tru-Form Cons Black Hawk SE
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE
001	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	1,285.00	1,285.00	1,200.00
002	Contractor Furnished Borrow	CuYd	40.00		0.00	27.75	1,110.00	30.00
003	Placing Contractor Furnished Topsoil	CuYd	4.00		0.00	78.00	312.00	30.00
004	24" CMP 16 Gauge, Furnish	Ft	16.00		0.00	25.00	400.00	34.00
005	24" CMP, Install	Ft	16.00		0.00	22.00	352.00	26.00
006	24" CMP Elbow, Furnish	Each	1.00		0.00	200.00	200.00	110.00
007	24" CMP Elbow, Install	Each	1.00		0.00	125.00	125.00	75.00
008	24" Smooth, Tapered Sleeve, Furnish	Each	1.00		0.00	300.00	300.00	325.00
009	24" Smooth Tapered Sleeve, Install	Each	1.00		0.00	135.00	135.00	175.00
010	Class M6 Concrete	CuYd	1.10		0.00	1,730.00	1,903.00	1,500.00
011	Reinforcing Steel	Lb	86.00		0.00	3.40	292.40	2.50
012	Flagging	Hour	20.00		0.00	22.16	443.20	22.16
013	Traffic Control	Unit	340.00		0.00	2.00	680.00	2.25
014	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	400.00	400.00	650.00
015	Type M Frame and Grate Assembly	Each	1.00		0.00	1,295.00	1,295.00	2,500.00
016	Erosion Control	LS	1.00		0.00	300.00	300.00	450.00
017	Type 2 Erosion Control Blanket	SqYd	40.00		0.00	11.00	440.00	8.00
<b>TOTAL</b>					<b>0.00</b>		<b>9,972.60</b>	

**SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION**  
**ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 03/31/10 INFORMAL LETTING**

**PROJECT NO. 085-451**  
**PCN NO. I19R**  
**Engineer's Estimate \$ 10,125.66**

**COUNTY: Lawrence Storm Sewer Outlet Repair**

**SHEET 2 OF 3 ITEM NO. 1**  
**CONTRACT TIME: July 31, 2010**

BID ITEMS		UNIT	QUANTITY	Corr Construction Hermosa SD		Hills Materials Co. Rapid City SD		Harkins Backh Sturgis SD
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE
001	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	2,600.00	2,600.00	2,300.00	2,300.00	
002	Contractor Furnished Borrow	CuYd	40.00	35.00	1,400.00	38.00	1,520.00	
003	Placing Contractor Furnished Topsoil	CuYd	4.00	35.00	140.00	58.00	232.00	
004	24" CMP 16 Gauge, Furnish	Ft	16.00	28.00	448.00	32.00	512.00	
005	24" CMP, Install	Ft	16.00	45.00	720.00	15.00	240.00	
006	24" CMP Elbow, Furnish	Each	1.00	125.00	125.00	124.00	124.00	
007	24" CMP Elbow, Install	Each	1.00	100.00	100.00	49.00	49.00	
008	24" Smooth, Tapered Sleeve, Furnish	Each	1.00	350.00	350.00	361.00	361.00	
009	24" Smooth Tapered Sleeve, Install	Each	1.00	175.00	175.00	345.00	345.00	
010	Class M6 Concrete	CuYd	1.10	705.00	775.50	1,200.00	1,320.00	
011	Reinforcing Steel	Lb	86.00	4.00	344.00	2.60	223.60	
012	Flagging	Hour	20.00	22.16	443.20	22.16	443.20	
013	Traffic Control	Unit	340.00	3.00	1,020.00	2.50	850.00	
014	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00	440.00	440.00	500.00	500.00	
015	Type M Frame and Grate Assembly	Each	1.00	2,250.00	2,250.00	2,520.00	2,520.00	
016	Erosion Control	LS	1.00	200.00	200.00	885.00	885.00	
017	Type 2 Erosion Control Blanket	SqYd	40.00	4.00	160.00	4.60	184.00	
<b>TOTAL</b>					<b>11,690.70</b>		<b>12,608.80</b>	

**SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION  
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 03/31/10 INFORMAL LETTING**

SHEET 3 OF 3 ITEM NO. 1

PROJECT NO. 085-451

COUNTY: Lawrence

Storm Sewer Outlet Repair

CONTRACT TIME: July 31, 2010

PCN NO. I19R

Engineer's Estimate \$ 10,125.66

BID ITEMS		UNIT	QUANTITY	Simon Contractors Rapid City Sd		RCS Construction Rapid City SD		UNIT PRICE
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
001	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	4,165.00	4,165.00	9,350.82	9,350.82	
002	Contractor Furnished Borrow	CuYd	40.00	46.00	1,840.00	15.26	610.40	
003	Placing Contractor Furnished Topsoil	CuYd	4.00	150.00	600.00	37.45	149.80	
004	24" CMP 16 Gauge, Furnish	Ft	16.00	36.00	576.00	34.00	544.00	
005	24" CMP, Install	Ft	16.00	40.00	640.00	89.69	1,435.04	
006	24" CMP Elbow, Furnish	Each	1.00	220.00	220.00	123.12	123.12	
007	24" CMP Elbow, Install	Each	1.00	150.00	150.00	106.95	106.95	
008	24" Smooth, Tapered Sleeve, Furnish	Each	1.00	450.00	450.00	360.68	360.68	
009	24" Smooth Tapered Sleeve, Install	Each	1.00	650.00	650.00	106.95	106.95	
010	Class M6 Concrete	CuYd	1.10	2,520.00	2,772.00	1,260.54	1,386.59	
011	Reinforcing Steel	Lb	86.00	4.80	412.80	2.31	198.66	
012	Flagging	Hour	20.00	22.16	443.20	22.16	443.20	
013	Traffic Control	Unit	340.00	2.10	714.00	2.39	812.60	
014	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00	700.00	700.00	476.28	476.28	
015	Type M Frame and Grate Assembly	Each	1.00	2,750.00	2,750.00	2,400.90	2,400.90	
016	Erosion Control	LS	1.00	1,315.00	1,315.00	747.63	747.63	
017	Type 2 Erosion Control Blanket	SqYd	40.00	13.50	540.00	3.90	156.00	
<b>TOTAL</b>					<b>18,938.00</b>		<b>19,409.62</b>	

struction
D
AMOUNT
1,200.00
1,200.00
120.00
544.00
416.00
110.00
75.00
325.00
175.00
1,650.00
215.00
443.20
765.00
650.00
2,500.00
450.00
320.00
<b>11,158.20</b>

oe Service

AMOUNT
2,200.00
1,550.00
400.00
630.00
900.00
520.00
700.00
450.00
730.00
1,830.00
820.00
443.20
520.00
1,600.00
1,575.00
350.00
750.00
15,968.20

